Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) O6/10	40 NO011	u	LEC'D PCT 08 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Control of	OMMERCE
		HEET	12/998	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1036	26842	πached docum	ents or the new address(e	s) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Werner Jenninger 2) Joachim Wagner	Name: Ba	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/14/11; 3/25/11; 4/4/11; 4/	Street Add	dress: <u>51368</u> :kusen		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		Germany name(s) & add	Zip:Zip:	Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. BMS081147	B. Pate	s being filed ent No.(s) Yes XNo	together with a new a	application.
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total ni involved:	umber of ap	plications and pate	nts
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address:	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 1	.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.6</u>	00
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclo	sed	charged to deposit ac	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payme	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741				
Phone Number: (412) 777-3860	Dono	ait Apparent !	Number 12 2949	
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902		•	Number <u>13-3848</u>	
Email Address: donna.veatch@bayer.com	Auth	norized User		133848 1299 8
9. Signature:	e e	-	2:8021 June 920 Date	
Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing			ber of pages including cov achments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0311

. Name of conveying party(ies):	
3) Reimund Gerhard	4) Ruy Alberto Altafim
5) Werner Wirges	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:	·
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	·
1	

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0312

Assignment APO2Rec'd PCT 0 8 JUN 2011

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1. Dr. Werner JENNINGER, Eifelplatz 9, 50677 Köln, DE
- 2. Dr. Joachim WAGNER, Semmelweisstr. 135, 51061 Köln, DE
- 3. Prof. Dr. Reimund GERHARD, Bleibtreustrasse 7, 10623 Berlin, DE
- 4. Ruy Alberto ALTAFIM, R. Vitorio Giometti 620, ap. 12 Bl. 2, Jd. Nova Santa Paula, 13564-330 Sao Carlos SP Brasil, BR
- 5. Dipl. Ing. Werner WIRGES, Ring am Feld 40, 14532 Kleinmachnow, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

FERROELECTRET MULTILAYER COMPOSITE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FERROELECTRET MULTILAYER COMPOSITE WITH PARALLEL TUBULAR CHANNELS

Filed: 2009-11-28 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008478

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
1 24.3.2011	1. Clemn	
, 25.3.20M	2. 00	
	3.	
	4	
	5	

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Werner JENNINGER, Eifelplatz 9, 50677 Köln, DE
- 2. Dr. Joachim WAGNER, Semmelweisstr. 135, 51061 Köln, DE
- 3. Prof. Dr. Reimund GERHARD, Bleibtreustrasse 7, 10623 Berlin, DE
- 4. Ruy Alberto ALTAFIM, R. Vitorio Giometti 620, ap. 12 Bl. 2, Jd. Nova Santa Paula, 13564-330 Sao Carlos SP Brasil, BR
- 5. Dipl. Ing. Werner WIRGES, Ring am Feld 40, 14532 Kleinmachnow, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

FERROELECTRET MULTILAYER COMPOSITE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FERROELECTRET MULTILAYER COMPOSITE WITH PARALLEL TUBULAR CHANNELS

Filed: 2009-11-28 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008478

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1.
	2
04/04/2011	3. Reimund Gerhond
04/04/2011	4. Buy Alberto Pisani Altrain
04/04/2011	5/1900 INVES

BMS081147 PCT-US

RECORDED: 06/08/2011



PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0314